





دی انٹیلیکچولپ, அறிவுசா**पेटेंट** न**प्रमाण** 

बोद्धिङसंपद्यनुंडार्यावय, भारतसरहार, का पेटेंट कायोलय, भारत सरकार का The Patent Office, Government Of India Patent Certificate

बौद्धिक सम्पत्ति कार्यालयं, भारत सरकार, من ्पेटेंर्ट नियमावली का नियम رواياً (Rule 74 of The Patents Rules) کیشفریشی, हाँ गाँण अमारिहें छोडा प्रेट ir ैंग台派 " 医' ぜと 万匹成りरे, बुद्दिगोनां नबां बिसंथान , भारत सरकार, बौद्धिकं संपदा कार्यालय, भारत सरकार, Intellectual Property Office, Government of

पेटेंट सं. ि Patent No. मनवान, Ф७७९ अ G2000 677.00.2 477.7620.0, Ф90000 ८०००००, बौद्धिक संपदा चा कार्यालय, भारत सरकार.

جو ,அற்திய அரசு فِي انٹیلیکچولیرایرٹیگورنمنٹ آف انڈیا ,அறிவுசார் சொத்து அலுவலகம், இந்திய அரசு آفس آف دی انٹیلیکچولیرایرٹیگورنمنٹ آف انڈیا

आवेदन सं. / Application No.पत्ति कार्यालयं, भारत ःरकार 201811020676 التليكجوئل پراپرئي, మోదో సంపత్తి కార్యాలయము, భారత

फाइल करने की तारीख / Date of Filing

गियालय, ७ वर् ५ 01/06/2018 संपदा दफ्तर, भारत सरकार, (वौद्धिक जल्लाम कार्यालय छाउँ०

पेटेंटी / Patentee

1. VIPIN SAINI 2. SHAILENDRA BHATT 3. DABASHIS ROY

भारत सुमाणित किया जाता है कि पेटेंटी को. उपरोक्त आवेदन में यथाप्रकटित A NOVEL METHOD OF DISSOLUTION FOR FAST DISPERSIBLE TABLETS (FDTS) AND USES THEREOF नामक आविष्कार के लिए, पेटेंट अधिनियम, 1970 के उपबंधों के अनुसार आज तारीख जून 2018 के पहले दिन से बीस वर्ष की अवधि के लिए पेटेंट अनुदत्त किया गया है।

It is hereby certified that a patent has been granted to the patentee for an invention entitled A NOVEL METHOD OF DISSOLUTION FOR FAST DISPERSIBLE TABLETS (FDTS) AND USES THEREOF as disclosed in the above mentioned application for the term of 20 years from the 1<sup>st</sup> day of June 2018 in accordance with the provisions of the Patents Act, 1970.

06/12/2023 Date of Grant :

भारत सरकार, Intellectual Property Office, Government of India, বৌদ্ধিক সম্পত্তিৰ কাৰ্যালয়, ভাৰত

बौद्धिक संपदा कार्यालय, भा Controller of Patents

**टिप्पणी** - इस पेटेंट के नवीकरण के लिए फीस, यदि इसे बनाए रखा जाना है, जून 2020 के पहले दिन को और उसके पश्चात प्रत्येक वर्ष मे उसी दिन देय होगी।

Note. - The fees for renewal of this patent, if it is to be maintained, will fall / has fallen due on 1<sup>st</sup> day of June 2020 and on the same day

सरकार, घेंपिव मेंपडी स्ढउत, ਭਾਰਤ मतवात, ଉbହରମ ଓଅ୯୬୪.୪ b೫୬୪.୪୭୭୬.୯, ଉର୍ଥ୬୬୬୦ ୪୭୬୪୬୬, बौद्धिक संपदा चा कार्यालय, भारत सरकार, ବୌଦିକ ସମ୍ପଦ



Office of the Controller General of Patents, Designs & Trade Marks Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Government of India

# (http://ipindia.nic.in/index.htm)



(http://ipindia.nic.in/index.htm)

Application Details		
APPLICATION NUMBER	201811020676	
APPLICATION TYPE	ORDINARY APPLICATION	
DATE OF FILING	01/06/2018	
APPLICANT NAME	1 . VIPIN SAINI 2 . SHAILENDRA BHATT 3 . DABASHIS ROY	
TITLE OF INVENTION	A NOVEL METHOD OF DISSOLUTION FOR FAST DISPERSIBLE TABLETS (FDTS) AND USES THEREOF	
FIELD OF INVENTION	CHEMICAL	
E-MAIL (As Per Record)	ashish.iprindia@hotmail.com	
ADDITIONAL-EMAIL (As Per Record)	ashish.iprindia@hotmail.com	
E-MAIL (UPDATED Online)		
PRIORITY DATE		
REQUEST FOR EXAMINATION DATE	30/05/2022	
PUBLICATION DATE (U/S 11A)	06/12/2019	
FIRST EXAMINATION REPORT DATE	27/09/2022	
Date Of Certificate Issue	06/12/2023	
POST GRANT JOURNAL DATE	08/12/2023	
REPLY TO FER DATE	03/03/2023	

#### **Application Status**





#### INDIA NON JUDICIAL

## **Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi**

₹50

#### e-Stamp

Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference

Purchased by

Description of Document

**Property Description** 

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

CO KW

Second Party

Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

IN-DL71951520937154V

25-Sep-2023 06:04 PM

SELFPRINT (PU)/ dl-self/ NEHRU/ DL-DLH

SUBIN-DLDL-SELF10077521374712V

**ASHISH SHARMA** 

Article 48(c) Power of attorney - GPA

48(C) - POWER OF ATTORNEY - GPA

0

(Zero)

IP NATION

**OTHERS** 

IP NATION

(Fifty only)



SELF PRINTED CERTIFICATE TO BE VERIFIED BY THE RECIPIENT AT WWW.SHCILESTAMP.COM

IN-DL71951520937154V

Please write or type below this line

- 1. The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at 'www.shollestamp.com' or using e-Stamp Mobile App of Stock Holding. Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website / Mobile App renders it invalid.

  2. The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.

  3. In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.

NATION RENATION PERATION PENATION PENAT べいのべいのべいのべいの

### FORM OF AUTHORISATION THE PATENTS ACT, 1970

(39 of 1970) (See sections 127 and 132, rule 135)

I/ We

Name	Nationality	Address
VIPIN SAINI	INDIAN	M M UNIVERSITY, SOLAN, HIMACHAL
		PRADESH
SHAILENDRA BHATT	INDIAN	M M COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,
		DEPARTMENT OF QUALITY
		ASSURANCE, MAHARISHI
		MARKANDESHWAR TO BE DEEMED
		UNIVERSITY, HARYANA, INDIA
DABASHIS ROY	BANGLADESH	M M COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,
	DIN (GENE EGIT	DEPARTMENT OF QUALITY
		ASSURANCE, MAHARISHI
		MARKANDESHWAR TO BE DEEMED
		UNIVERSITY, HARYANA, INDIA

Hereby authorize Registered Patent Agents/Attorneys Ashish Sharma, Dr. Satya Pal Arora, Brijesh Oberoi, P. R. Rajhans, Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Kuldeep Singh, Nidhi Sharma, Jyoti to act as our agents and authorize said persons on our behalf in connection with Indian Patent Application(s) and request that all notices, requisitions and communication relating thereto, may be sent to such agent (s) at

### IP NATION D-177, Shyam Park Ext., Sahibabad-201005, Ghaziabad (U.P.), INDIA

We, hereby, revoke all previous authorization, if any made to any other persons, in respect of said matters or proceedings.

We, hereby confirm and ratify previous acts, if any done by said agent(s) in the above matter and proceedings.

Dated this September 27, 2023

Authorized Signatory

VIPIN SAINI

SHAILENDRA BHATT

DABASHIS ROY

To

The Controller of Patents

Indian Patent Office at New Delhi/Mumbai/Chennai/Kolkata